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Alumni Innovation Engagement Fund (AEIF) Project:

Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities

Venue:

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering — New building, Room K3-9,

Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings
May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

Tentative Agenda of the events:

Day 1: May 14, 2012 (Monday)

Beg.
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00

11:15

11:30
11:30
11:40
11:40
11:55

13:00

End
10:00
10:00

11:15
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:15

11:30
13:00
11:40
11:45
11:55
13:00

14:00

TBA

Activity
Coordination
Transfer of the CR Team from hotel to FME

Coordination meeting 1:

Current status of the project
Completed tasks and future activities
Status quo report: Split, Croatia
Status quo report: Zagreb, Croatia
Discussion

Coffee break

Coordination meeting 2:

Coordination for the Final conference
Current status - Fund raising/seeking
Presenting the conference web site
Positive experiences: NGO: Vo mojot svet
Discussion/Coordination

Coffee break/Lunch
free

Art Exhibition —

The students of the Academy of Arts, University Sv. Kiril i
Metodij, Skopje, Macedonia, present their works at the Faculty of

Pedagogy

Speakers

Ana Lazarevska
Ivana Bilic
Jerko Markovina
All

Ana Lazarevska

B. Jovanovski
Vesna Stojanovska
All
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Alumni Innovation Engagement Fund (AEIF) Project:

Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

Tentative Agenda of the events:

Day 2: May 15, 2012 (Tuesday)

Beg.
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00

11:15
11:30
11:50
12:10
13:10

14:00

End
10:00
10:00

14:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:15

11:30
11:50
12:10
13:10
14:00

15:00

TBA

Activity
Coordination
Transfer of the CR Team from hotel to FME

Coordination meeting 3 - Current status of the project
Status quo report: Public Awareness

Status quo report: East Macedonia

Status quo report: West Macedonia

Discussion

Coffee break

Status quo report: Autism TBC: NGO: Vo mojot svet
Status quo report: FINKI/FEEIT

Coordination meeting 4 - Public Awareness Campaign
Conclusions

Lunch

free

Art Exhibition —

The students from the Academy of Arts, University Sv. Kiril i
Metodij, Skopje, Macedonia, present their works at the Academy

Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities
Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings
May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Speaker(s)

Eli Josifovska
Biljana Manevska
Samir Grble

All

Vesna Stojanovska
Petrinska-Labudovikj
PA-Teams

All

All
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Alumni Innovation Engagement Fund (AEIF) Project:

Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities
Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings
May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Venue: Faculty of Mechanical Engineering — New building, Room K3-9,

Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

Tentative Agenda of the events:

Day 3: May 16, 2012 (Wednesday)

Beg. End | Activity Auditorium
9:00 10:00 | Coordination
9:30 10:00 = Transfer of the CR Team from hotel to FME
10:00 11:30 WS5 - WS5 Speakers
10:00 10:10  Project leader / co-leader - introduction Lazarevska/Bilic
10:10  10:20 = Conclusions of the pre-WS5 meetings Bilic/Lazarevska
Stud. Faculty of
10:20 11:10 Case studies: Students from Faculty of Philosophy, UKIM Philosophy
11:10 11:30 Coffee break
11:30  13:15 WS5 - WS5 Speakers
11:30 = 11:40 Discussion S. Panchevska
11:40 12:40 Case studies: Students from Faculty of Architecture, UKIM
Stud. Faculty of
12:40 12:50 Coalition for Sustainable Development Architecture
12:50 13:00 Discussion
13:00 = 14:00 @ Coffee break/Lunch
14:00 15:45 WS5 - WS5 Speakers
14:00 14:45  Case studies: Students from SEEU Stud. SEEU
14:45 14:55 Discussion
14:55 15:10 @ Coffee break
Round table / exchange of experiences
15:10 17:10 + discussion w.r.t. the Gudelines WS5 Speakers

17:10

Free
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Alumni Innovation Engagement Fund (AEIF) Project:

Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities
Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings
May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Venue: Faculty of Mechanical Engineering — New building, Room K3-9,
Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

Tentative Agenda of the events:

Day 4: May 17, 2012 (Thursday) (optionally — TBC)

Beg. End  Activity
9:00  10:00 Coordination: meeting point FME

10:00  14:00 WSL1-4 - Service Learning at SEEU WS4 Speakers
10:00 11:30 = Service Learning TBA — Kochi A
11:30 | 13:00 Students from SEEU
Handing out the certificates to the students/mentors
13:00 | 13:30 from the WS1-4 from SEEU

13:30 Return back to Skopje: Meeting point SEEU





