



## Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Venue: Faculty of Mechanical Engineering – New building, Room K3-9, Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

## **Tentative Agenda of the events:**

#### Day 1: May 14, 2012 (Monday)

Beg.	End	Activity	Speakers
9:00	10:00	Coordination	
9:30	10:00	Transfer of the CR Team from hotel to FME	
		Coordination meeting 1:	
10:00	11:15	Current status of the project	
10:00	10:20	Completed tasks and future activities	Ana Lazarevska
10:20	10:40	Status quo report: Split, Croatia	Ivana Bilic
10:40	11:00	Status quo report: Zagreb, Croatia	Jerko Markovina
11:00	11:15	Discussion	All
11:15	11:30	Coffee break	
		Coordination meeting 2:	
11:30	13:00	Coordination for the Final conference	
11:30	11:40	Current status - Fund raising/seeking	Ana Lazarevska
11:40	11:45	Presenting the conference web site	B. Jovanovski
11:40	11:55	Positive experiences: NGO: Vo mojot svet	Vesna Stojanovska
11:55	13:00	Discussion/Coordination	All
13:00	14:00	Coffee break/Lunch	
		free	
		Art Exhibition –	
		The students of the Academy of Arts, University Sv. Kiril i	
		Metodij, Skopje, Macedonia, present their works at the Faculty of	
	TBA	Pedagogy YOUR GLOBAL COMMUNITY	





## Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Venue: Faculty of Mechanical Engineering – New building, Room K3-9, Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

## **Tentative Agenda of the events:**

#### Day 2: May 15, 2012 (Tuesday)

Beg.	End	Activity	Speaker(s)
9:00	10:00	Coordination	
9:30	10:00	Transfer of the CR Team from hotel to FME	
10:00	14:00	<b>Coordination meeting 3 - Current status of the project</b>	
10:00	10:20	Status quo report: Public Awareness	Eli Josifovska
10:20	10:40	Status quo report: East Macedonia	Biljana Manevska
10:40	11:00	Status quo report: West Macedonia	Samir Grble
11:00	11:15	Discussion	All
11:15	11:30	Coffee break	
11:30	11:50	Status quo report: Autism TBC: NGO: Vo mojot svet	Vesna Stojanovska
11:50	12:10	Status quo report: FINKI/FEEIT	Petrinska-Labudovikj
12:10	13:10	Coordination meeting 4 - Public Awareness Campaign	PA-Teams
13:10	14:00	Conclusions	All
14:00	15:00	Lunch	
			A 11
		free	All
	TBA	Art Exhibition –	
		The students from the Academy of Arts, University Sv. Kiril i Metodij, Skopje, Macedonia, present their works at the Academy	







## Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Venue: Faculty of Mechanical Engineering – New building, Room K3-9, Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

## **Tentative Agenda of the events:**

#### Day 3: May 16, 2012 (Wednesday)

Beg.	End	Activity	Auditorium
9:00	10:00	Coordination	
9:30	10:00	Transfer of the CR Team from hotel to FME	
10:00	11:30	WS5 -	WS5 Speakers
10:00	10:10	Project leader / co-leader - introduction	Lazarevska/Bilic
10:10	10:20	Conclusions of the pre-WS5 meetings	Bilic/Lazarevska
			Stud. Faculty of
10:20	11:10	Case studies: Students from Faculty of Philosophy, UKIM	Philosophy
11:10	11:30	Coffee break	
11:30	13:15	WS5 -	WS5 Speakers
11:30	11:40	Discussion	S. Panchevska
11:40	12:40	Case studies: Students from Faculty of Architecture, UKIM	
			Stud. Faculty of
12:40	12:50	Coalition for Sustainable Development	Architecture
12:50	13:00	Discussion	
13:00	14:00	Coffee break/Lunch	
14:00	15:45	WS5 -	WS5 Speakers
14:00	14:45	Case studies: Students from SEEU	Stud. SEEU
14:45	14:55	Discussion	
14:55	15:10	Coffee break	
		STATE ALUMINT	
		Round table / exchange of experiences COMMUNITY	
15:10	17:10	+ discussion w.r.t. the Gudelines	WS5 Speakers
17:10		Free	





## Equal Access through Service Learning for Persons with Disabilities Workshop 5 and Coordination meetings May 14-17, Skopje, Macedonia

Venue: Faculty of Mechanical Engineering – New building, Room K3-9, Univ. Sv Kiril i Metodij Skopje Macedonia

# **Tentative Agenda of the events:**

### Day 4: May 17, 2012 (Thursday) (optionally – TBC)

Beg.	End	Activity	
9:00	10:00	Coordination: meeting point FME	
10:00	14:00	WS1-4 - Service Learning at SEEU	WS4 Speakers
10:00	11:30	Service Learning TBA – Kochi A	
11:30	13:00	Students from SEEU	
		Handing out the certificates to the students/mentors	
13:00	13:30	from the WS1-4 from SEEU	
13:30		Return back to Skopje: Meeting point SEEU	

